2022 GTYC MELGES 24
GRAND TRAVERSE INVITATIONAL

SAILING INSTRUCTIONS

AMENDMENT #1

AUGUST 20TH & 21ST — WEST GRAND TRAVERSE BAY — TRAVERSE CITY Ml
ORGANIZING AUTHORITY & HOST: GRAND TRAVERSE YACHT CLUB

Summary: LAST RACE CUT-OFF HAS BEEN EXTENDED TO0 3:00
PM Sunday (1500)

Originally:

3. Schedule
Day

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

CHANGE TO::
3. Schedule
Day

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Time
1800-2100 hrs
0900-1030 hrs

1030
1200

1030 hrs
1330

Time
1800-2100 hrs
0900-1030 hrs

1030
1200

1030 hrs
1500

Event
Registration

Registration

Optional Competitors Meeting

Earliest Warning Signal

Up to Six (6) Races Planned for Saturday

Earliest Warning Signal
No Warning Signal Past This Time
Awards to Follow

Event
Registration

Registration

Optional Competitors Meeting

Earliest Warning Signal

Up to Six (6) Races Planned for Saturday

Earliest Warning Signal
No Warning Signal Past This Time
Awards to Follow
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