

2022 GTYC MELGES 24 GRAND TRAVERSE INVITATIONAL SAILING INSTRUCTIONS AMENDMENT #1

AUGUST 20TH & 21ST – WEST GRAND TRAVERSE BAY – TRAVERSE CITY MI ORGANIZING AUTHORITY & HOST: GRAND TRAVERSE YACHT CLUB

Summary: LAST RACE CUT-OFF HAS BEEN EXTENDED T0 3:00 PM Sunday (1500)

Originally:

3. Schedule

Day	Time	Event
Friday	1800-2100 hrs	Registration
Saturday	0900-1030 hrs 1030 1200	Registration Optional Competitors Meeting Earliest Warning Signal Up to Six (6) Races Planned for Saturday
Sunday	1030 hrs 1330	Earliest Warning Signal No Warning Signal Past This Time Awards to Follow

CHANGE TO::

3. Schedule

Day	Time	Event
Friday	1800-2100 hrs	Registration
Saturday	0900-1030 hrs 1030 1200	Registration Optional Competitors Meeting Earliest Warning Signal Up to Six (6) Races Planned for Saturday
Sunday	1030 hrs 1500	Earliest Warning Signal No Warning Signal Past This Time Awards to Follow